<u>BULLETIN</u>

May 4, 2012

April 27 The Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation has notified the Division of Finance that **GREAT SOUTHERN BANK**, Reeds Spring, Stone County, Missouri, was the successful bidder for select assets, deposits, and locations of **INTER SAVINGS BANK**, **FSB**, d/b/a **INTERBANK**, **FSB**, Maple Grove, Minnesota, which failed after close of business on April 27, 2012. Therefore, the following Certificates of Authority were issued:

Certificate of Authority No. 3785 for a branch at 10880 175 Court, Lakeville, Dakota County, Minnesota;

Certificate of Authority No. 3786 for a branch at 3400 West 66th Street, Edina, Hennepin County, Minnesota;

Certificate of Authority No. 3787 for a branch at 13601 80th Circle North, Suite 100, Maple Grove, Hennepin County, Minnesota; and

Certificate of Authority No. 3788 for a branch at 1875 County Road B2 West, Roseville, Ramsey County, Minnesota.

Application received from **COMMUNITY BANK OF RUSSELLVILLE**, Russellville, Cole County, Missouri, requesting permission to relocate the bank's already established branch from 14100 Redfield Drive, Eugene, Cole County, Missouri, to 14112 Redfield Drive, Eugene, Cole County, Missouri.

Commissioner of Finance	